TECHNICAL INFORMATION88
Technical Information
Useful Formulas
l/min l/ha x km/h x W
= _____________
(Per Nozzle) 60,000
60,000 x l/min (Per Nozzle)
l/ha = ______________________

is molded in polypropylene for excellent
chemical resistance and durability.
How to order:
Example: CP24034-PP
(Calibration Container only)
How to order:
Specify model number.
Example: CP20016-NY
(Cleaning Brush only)
TeeJet Tip
Cleaning
Brush
Water and Oil
Sensitive Paper
These specially coated papers are used
for evaluating spray distributions, swath
widths, droplet densities and penetration of
spray. Water sensitive paper is yellow and
is stained blue by exposure to aqueous
spray droplets. White oil sensitive paper
turns black in areas exposed to oil droplets.
For more information on water sensitive
paper write for data sheet 20367, for
information on oil sensitive paper write
for data sheet 20367-1.
Water and oil sensitive paper sold by Spraying
Systems Co. is manufactured by Ciba-Geigy
Corporation.
TeeJet® Tip Tester
The TeeJet tip tester helps identify worn
spray tips quickly and easily. This hand
held flowmeter allows you to check all
spray tips for uniform flow rates in minutes.
Just attach the adapter over a spray tip
and read the approximate flow rate in liters
per minute (l/min) directly from the scale.
Two adapters are provided to fit all types of
conventional and quick-attach nozzle caps.
Each tip tester is supplied with a TeeJet
nozzle cleaning brush in the built-in
storage compartment.
How to order:
Specify part number.
37670 TeeJet Tip Tester
TeeJet® Pattern Check
Successful applications depend on a
quality pattern from your spray tips and
proper operation of your spraying
equipment. The TeeJet pattern check
makes it easy to see if your sprayer is
properly set up to provide the even
distribution needed for safe and effective
pest control. By sliding the pattern check
under the sprayer boom while spraying
clean water, you get an immediate
indication of the spray distribution along
the boom.
How to order:
Specify part number.
37685 TeeJet Pattern Check
Water Sensitive Paper
Part No. Paper Size Quantity/Package
20301-1 76 mm x 26 mm 50 cards
20301-2 76 mm x 52 mm 50 cards
20301-3 500 mm x 26 mm 25 strips
Oil Sensitive Paper
Part No. Paper Size Quantity/Package
20302-1 76 mm x 52 mm 50 cards
20302-2 52 mm x 10 m 1 roll
20302-3 10 mm x 10 m 1 roll
How to order:
Specify part number.
Example: 20301-1  76 mm x 26 mm
Water Sensitive Paper
TeeJet 38560
Wind Meter
K Measures wind velocity
on three scales.
Beaufort, MPH (miles
per hour) and m/sec
(meters per second).
K Wide wind velocity
range.
K Compact and
lightweight for
convenient transport
and storage.
K Easy to operate and maintain.
How to order:
Specify part number.
38560 TeeJet Wind Meter
46M PAGES 088-104  10/6/99  2:40 PM  Page 99
TECHNICAL INFORMATION100
Plumbing Diagrams
The following diagrams have been developed to serve as a
guideline for plumbing agricultural sprayers. Similar manual valves
may be substituted for electric valves. However, the sequence in
which these valves occur should remain the same. Note that one of
the most common causes of premature valve failure is improper
installation.
Positive Displacement Pump
Piston, roller and diaphragm pumps are all types of positive
displacement pumps. This means that pump output is proportional
to speed and virtually independent of pressure. A key component in
a positive displacement system is the pressure relief valve. Proper
placement and sizing of the pressure relief valve is essential for
safe and accurate operation of a positive displacement pump.
JET AGITATOR
AGITATION
LINE
THROTTLING
VALVE
DIAPHRAGM
PUMP
TANK
SHUTOFF
LINE STRAINER
BY-PASS
LINE
BY-PASS
LINE
ELECTRICAL
REGULATING
VALVES
TO SPRAYER CONTROL
GAUGE TEE
FITTING
PRESSURE
RELIEF
VALVE
ELECTRICAL
BALL
VALVES
BOOM SECTION 3BOOM SECTION 2BOOM SECTION 1
JET AGITATOR
AGITATION
LINE
THROTTLING
VALVE
DIAPHRAGM
PUMP
TANK
SHUTOFF
LINE STRAINER
BY-PASS
LINE
TO SPRAYER CONTROL
GAUGE TEE
FITTING
PRESSURE
RELIEF
VALVE
ELECTRICAL BALL VALVES
ELECTRICAL
REGULATING
VALVES
BOOM SECTION 3BOOM SECTION 2BOOM SECTION 1
BOOM SECTION 3BOOM SECTION 2BOOM SECTION 1
SPRAY GUN